



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 569**

January 22, 2020 - Offered by Representative SPREITZER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “officers and fire fighters” and substitute “officers, fire
3 fighters, emergency medical services practitioners, and emergency medical
4 responders”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute:

6 “1. “Emergency medical responder” has the meaning given in s. 256.01 (4p).

7 2. “Emergency medical services practitioner” has the meaning given in s.
8 256.01 (5).

9 3. “Fire fighter” has the meaning given in s. 102.475 (8) (b).

10 4. “Law enforcement officer” has the meaning given in s. 23.33 (1) (ig).”.

11 **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete “2.” and substitute “5.”.

1 **4.** Page 2, line 11: delete “, as defined in s. 23.33 (1) (ig), or a fire fighter,” and
2 substitute “, a fire fighter, an emergency medical services practitioner, or an
3 emergency medical responder,”.

4 (END)